
Notice is hereby given that a 
REGULAR MEETING  

Of the Board of Directors will be held at: 
4584 Fieldbrook Road, Fieldbrook CA 95519 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 

Meeting Materials may be accessed at: 
https://fieldbrookglendalecsd.specialdistrict.org/board-meetings 

Fieldbrook Fire Hall & Teleconference 
7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

AGENDA 

A. Roll Call
The Presiding officer will call the meeting to order, and the clerk will call the roll of members to determine 
the presence of a quorum. 

B. Agenda Modification
The Board may adopt/revise the order of the agenda as presented. 

C. Public Comments
Regularly scheduled meetings provide an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the 
FGCSD Board Members on any action item that has been described in the agenda for the meeting, before 
or during consideration of that item, or on matters not identified on the agenda within the Board’s 
jurisdiction. No action will be taken on non-agenda items. 

D. Reports
1.1 Fire Chief Report

1.1.1 Call/Incident report. 
1.1.2 Safety Meeting roster. 

1.2 District Engineer, Construction Management Report 
1.2.1 Muni-meeting report. 

1.3 General Manager Report 
1.4 Director Reports 

E. Consent Agenda
The Board will approve the following items by a single vote unless any member of the Board or the public 
requests an item to be removed and considered separately.  

Approval of Minutes 
2.1 Regular Board Meeting, December 17, 2024. 
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Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
AGENDA 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

Correspondence 
3.1 Liberty Mutual Bond Inquiry. 
  
Financial Reports 
4.1 Interfund Transfers, $283,674.73. 
4.2 Check/EFT Payments, (7654-7673) $278,138.02, EFT $5,536.71. 
4.3 Payroll, $2,271.60. 
4.4 General Journal Entries, (610-614), $27,610.13. 
4.5 Reimbursements $494.13, Mileage $239.40. 
4.6 Bad Debt, Account 490.01, Water $8,531.06, Sewer $4,691.90. 

F. Business Items Action/Information 
5.1 Receive and file 2024 audit report. Action. 
5.2 Quarterly Financial Reports and Budget Adjustments. Action. 
5.3 Annual I-Bank Certification. Action. 

G. Public Hearings  
        6.1  Closed Session – None. 

I. Future Agenda Items 
7.1 CPI Rate Adjustment. Feb. 
7.2 CPI Wage Adjustment. Feb. 
7.3 Conflict of Interest, Form 700. Feb. 

J. Adjournment/Announcements 
8.1 Next regular meeting, February 25, 2025. 
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Notice is hereby given that a 

REGULAR MEETING  
Of the Board of Directors will be held at: 

4584 Fieldbrook Road, Fieldbrook CA 95519 
 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 

Meeting Materials may be accessed at: 
https://fieldbrookglendalecsd.specialdistrict.org/board-meetings 

Fieldbrook Fire Hall & Teleconference 
7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

MINUTES 
A. Roll Call 

Vice-President Starr Kilian called the meeting at order at 7:32 PM. Board members 
present were Director Richard Grissom, Director Jason Garlick, and Director Janet 
Miller. President Roy Sheppard was absent. District Engineer Steven Pearl, Fire 
Chief Chris Appleton, and General Manager Richard Hanger were present. 

B. Agenda Modification 
Action Item 5.2 to follow reports 1.2. 
Action Item 5.3 to follow consent agenda. 

C. Public Comments 
None. 

D.  Reports 
1.1 Fire Chief Report  

1.1.1 Call/Incident report. 
Fire Chief Chris Appleton reported 7 Auto Aid, 1 EMS, 1 False Alarm, and 1 
Mutual Aid for November. December calls were 6 Auto Aid, 3 EMS, and 1 
Traffic Collision. 
1.1.2 Safety Meeting roster. Received and filed. 

1.2 District Engineer, Construction Management Report 
1.2.1 Muni-meeting report. The meeting was cancelled. 
1.2.2 Bridge Loan Financing. Deferred to action item 5.2. 

1.3 General Manager Report – None. 
1.4 Director Reports – None. 

E. Consent Agenda 
The Board will approve the following items by a single vote unless any member of the Board or the public 
requests an item be removed and considered separately.  

Approval of Minutes 
2.1 Regular Board Meeting, October 22, 2024.  
2.2 Regular Board Meeting, November 19, 2024, was cancelled due to weather. There 

are no minutes for November. 
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Tuesday, October 22, 2024 
MINUTES 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

Correspondence 
3.1 Humboldt County Public Works, Annual Encroachment Permit. 
  
Financial Reports - November 
4.1 Interfund Transfers, $90,461.09  
4.2 Payments, Checks #7612-7629 $86.906.49, EFT $2,968.32 
4.3 Payroll, $2,271.60 
4.4 General Journal Entries, 613-615, $18,874.08 
4.5 Reimbursements $0, Mileage $0. 
4.6 HC Warrant Request Fire Funds, $90,000.00 
Financial Reports -December  
4.7 Interfund Transfers, $115,491.71  
4.8 Payments, Checks #7630-7653 $110,366.51, EFT $5,809.55. 
4.9 Payroll, $2,436.45 
4.10 General Journal Entries, 616-617, $18,774.08. 
4.11 Reimbursements $239.88, Mileage $176.21 

 
Director Janet Miller moved to approve the consent agenda as presented. Director 
Jason Garlick seconded the motion. The motion was carried with Kilian, Grissom, 
Garlick, and Miller voting aye. Absent Roy Sheppard. 

  

F. Business Items Action/Information 
5.1 Administer Oath of Office for Janet Miller and Richard Grissom. Action. 

 
Vice-President Starr Kilian administered the oath of office to Janet Miller and Richard 
Grissom. 
 

5.2 Authorize Bridge Loan Application. Action. 
 

Director Jason Garlick moved to authorize General Manager Richard Hanger to 
complete a Bridge Loan Application to the Rural Community Assistance Corporation   
as presented. Director Janet Miller seconded the motion. The motion was carried with 
Kilian, Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. Absent Roy Sheppard. 
 

 
5.3 Election of Officers for 2025. Action. 

Nominations were opened for the position of President and Vice-President. Director 
Richard Grissom nominated Roy Sheppard as President and Starr Kilian as Vice-
President. No other nominations were received. Nominations were closed. 
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Tuesday, October 22, 2024 
MINUTES 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

Director Jason Garlick moved to elect Roy Sheppard as President and Starr Kilian as 
Vice-President, and to appoint Director Jason Garlick to the HBMWD water task force 
with Director Starr Kilian serving as an alternate. Director Janet Miller seconded the 
motion. The motion was carried with Garlick, Kilian, Grissom, and Miller voting aye. 
Absent Roy Sheppard. 
 

5.4 Adopt Board Calendar for 2025. Action. 
 

Director Jason Garlick moved to approve the 2025 Board Calendar as presented. 
Director Janet Miller seconded the motion. The motion was carried with Kilian, 
Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. Absent Roy Sheppard. 

 
5.5 Review and Adopt Roster of Public Officials 2025. Action. 

 
Director Jason Garlick moved to approve the Roster of Public Officials for 2025 as 
presented. Director Janet Miller seconded the motion. The motion was carried with 
Kilian, Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. Absent Roy Sheppard. 

 
G. Public Hearing 

        6.1  Closed Session – None. 
H. Future Agenda Items 

7.1  

I. Adjournment/Announcements 
8.1 Next regular meeting, January 28, 2025. 

 
The meeting adjourned at 7:58 PM. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
___________________________  _______________________ 
Richard Hanger, Board Secretary  Starr Kilian, Vice-President 
 
Attachments: CCCU fund transfer; initialed disbursement register. 
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REGULAR MEETING OF THE  

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
January 28, 2025 
 
Attention:  
Stephanie Poletski spoletski@coastccu.org   
 
 
Please confirm transfer verbally to Richard Hanger at 499-1963 or 
Via email to gm@fgcsd.org 
 
 
Coast Central Credit Union 
2650 Harrison Avenue 
Eureka, CA 95501-3259 
 
Please transfer the following  
 
Member Number 99580 
 
From: S70 Business Liquid Asset Account    $ 283,775.91 
To:  S61 Water Checking   $ 283,775.91 
  
 
 
 
 
Signed _________________________________ 
 
 _________________________________ 
 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
Richard Hanger 
Treasurer 
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Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance

Anker Tank Replacement 192,802.50
Total Anker Tank Replacement 192,802.50

Interfund Expenses/Fire 1,525.46
Bill 12/23/2024 1563-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Fire Depart... 239.03 1,764.49
Bill 12/23/2024 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Fire Depart... 2.00 1,766.49
Bill 12/23/2024 Amaz... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Fire Depart... 91.94 1,858.43
Bill 12/31/2024 CL 24... Interfun... 5365 ꞏ Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Fire Depart... 208.15 2,066.58
Bill 12/31/2024 1224-20 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Fire Depart... 427.08 2,493.66
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5335 ꞏ Water (Water) Fire Depart... 59.48 2,553.14
Bill 01/05/2025 707-8... Interfun... 5310 ꞏ Telephone (Telephone) Fire Depart... 401.35 2,954.49
Bill 01/16/2025 2025 ... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Fire Depart... 100.66 3,055.15
Bill 01/20/2025 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Fire Depart... 571.00 3,626.15
Bill 01/21/2025 USPS... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Fire Depart... 73.00 3,699.15
Bill 01/24/2025 Jan 2... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Fire Depart... 14.36 3,713.51
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 151.44 3,864.95
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 0.15 3,865.10
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 9.39 3,874.49
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 2.20 3,876.69
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 2.57 3,879.26

Total Interfund Expenses/Fire 2,353.80 3,879.26

Interfund Expenses/Sewer 905.29
Bill 12/19/2024 INV 2... Interfun... 5365 ꞏ Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Enterprise:S... 347.44 1,252.73
Bill 12/20/2024 6077 Interfun... 5400.01 ꞏ Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 4,023.40 5,276.13
Bill 12/23/2024 0213-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 80.32 5,356.45
Bill 12/23/2024 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Enterprise:S... 3.00 5,359.45
Bill 12/23/2024 Amaz... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:S... 91.94 5,451.39
Bill 12/31/2024 1224-20 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Enterprise:S... 427.09 5,878.48
Bill 12/31/2024 0912-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 1,097.56 6,976.04
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5115.1 ꞏ COBL - Maintenance & Operations Enterprise:S... 1,000.00 7,976.04
Check 12/31/2024 E-Pay Interfun... 5625.01 ꞏ Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:S... 13.78 7,989.82
Bill 12/31/2024 00132... Interfun... 5020 ꞏ Purchased Sewer Services (Purchased... Enterprise:S... 22,521.62 30,511.44
Bill 12/31/2024 00132... Interfun... 5020 ꞏ Purchased Sewer Services (Purchased... Enterprise:S... 77.61 30,589.05
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 535.46 31,124.51
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 424.25 31,548.76
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 2,729.84 34,278.60
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 128.75 34,407.35
Bill 12/31/2024 INV-X... Interfun... 5625.02 ꞏ Merchant Fees (Merchant Fees) Enterprise:S... 103.77 34,511.12
Bill 01/16/2025 2025 ... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:S... 100.67 34,611.79
Bill 01/20/2025 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Enterprise:S... 571.00 35,182.79
Bill 01/21/2025 USPS... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:S... 73.00 35,255.79
Bill 01/23/2025 20251... Interfun... 5250 ꞏ Dues & Memberships Enterprise:S... 150.00 35,405.79
Bill 01/24/2025 Jan 2... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:S... 112.52 35,518.31
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1,060.08 36,578.39
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1.06 36,579.45
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 65.73 36,645.18
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 15.37 36,660.55
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 18.02 36,678.57

Total Interfund Expenses/Sewer 35,773.28 36,678.57

Interfund Expenses/Water 1,624.58
Bill 12/20/2024 Interfun... 5700 ꞏ Licenses & Fees Enterprise:... 6,973.12 8,597.70
Bill 12/23/2024 9923-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 55.19 8,652.89
Bill 12/23/2024 0097-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 35.77 8,688.66
Bill 12/23/2024 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Enterprise:... 2.00 8,690.66
Bill 12/23/2024 Amaz... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:... 91.95 8,782.61
Bill 12/24/2024 7997-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 1,158.63 9,941.24
Bill 12/31/2024 6261 Interfun... 5210 ꞏ Legal Services (Legal Services) Enterprise:... 135.00 10,076.24
Bill 12/31/2024 1224-20 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Enterprise:... 427.09 10,503.33
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 997.01 11,500.34
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 13,509.08 25,009.42
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 1,428.93 26,438.35
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 732.83 27,171.18
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... -39.13 27,132.05
Check 12/31/2024 E-Pay Interfun... 5625.01 ꞏ Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:... 26.22 27,158.27
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 697.41 27,855.68
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 552.56 28,408.24
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 3,555.48 31,963.72
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 167.69 32,131.41
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 7,633.61 39,765.02
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 1,195.10 40,960.12
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 330.00 41,290.12
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 282.06 41,572.18
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 1,755.25 43,327.43
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 450.41 43,777.84
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 67.50 43,845.34

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Interfund Activity Report

As of January 28, 2025

Page 1
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Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance

Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 0.00 43,845.34
Bill 12/31/2024 Dec 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 111.11 43,956.45
Bill 12/31/2024 INV-X... Interfun... 5625.02 ꞏ Merchant Fees (Merchant Fees) Enterprise:... 197.45 44,153.90
Bill 01/06/2025 14-08... Interfun... 5650 ꞏ Interest Expense Enterprise:... 2,379.51 46,533.41
Bill 01/09/2025 380-0... Interfun... 5122 ꞏ Special Studies (Engineering Fees proj... Enterprise:... 1,714.72 48,248.13
Bill 01/16/2025 2025 ... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:... 100.67 48,348.80
Bill 01/20/2025 P1-10... Interfun... 5390.02 ꞏ Office Software (Software licenses a... Enterprise:... 571.00 48,919.80
Bill 01/21/2025 USPS... Interfun... 5390.01 ꞏ Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:... 73.00 48,992.80
Bill 01/23/2025 20251... Interfun... 5250 ꞏ Dues & Memberships Enterprise:... 150.00 49,142.80
Bill 01/24/2025 Jan 2... Interfun... 5366 ꞏ Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:... 112.52 49,255.32
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 1,060.08 50,315.40
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 1.06 50,316.46
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 65.72 50,382.18
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 15.37 50,397.55
Paycheck 01/24/2025 7673 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 18.03 50,415.58

Total Interfund Expenses/Water 48,791.00 50,415.58

TOTAL 86,918.08 283,775.91

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Interfund Activity Report

As of January 28, 2025
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Type Date Num Name Amount

1000 ꞏ Coast Central Credit Union
1012 ꞏ General Fund Checking

1015 ꞏ Water Dept Checking
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2024 ACH Intuit Quick Books -7.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2024 ACH PG&E -239.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2024 ACH PG&E -55.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2024 ACH PG&E -35.77
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2024 ACH PG&E -80.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2024 ACH PG&E -1,158.63
Check 12/31/2024 E-Pay Coast Central Credit U... -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2025 ACH Verizon -139.02
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2025 ACH XPress Bill Pay -301.22
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2025 ACH PG&E -1,097.56
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2025 ACH Valley Pacific -208.15
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2025 ACH AT&T -401.35
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2025 ACH Fieldbrook Glendale C... -59.48
Liability Check 01/18/2025 E-pay United States Treasury -0.99
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2025 ACH Intuit Quick Books -1,713.00

Total 1015 ꞏ Water Dept Checking -5,536.71

Total 1012 ꞏ General Fund Checking -5,536.71

Total 1000 ꞏ Coast Central Credit Union -5,536.71

TOTAL -5,536.71

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Check Register for this Month

